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Saturday, October 12, 2013The Colony Halfwww.thecolonyhalf.com
72F Cloudy 93%H 9mphS

Half Marathon Off :8:08 am
Course No: Pending Certification
Course: Road and Trail Stewart Park , The Colony, TX

Todd Blanchard  1:24:56.71 75.0%

Jon Korte  1:28:19.05 73.9%

Kisha Littrell  1:38:03.07 67.6%

Janalou Phelan  1:56:13.14 64.2%

           Runners --- Average Time of157
MALEHM Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in
City Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 48.5%2:16:10

@8Mi

1 Todd Blanchard 11:24:56.71OVERALL 1 (44) 6:28.8Dallas 75.0%

1 Jon Korte 41:28:19.05MASTERS 4 (47) 6:44.2Grapevine 73.9%

1 Jon Veath 301:51:07.15M14-19 26 (17) 8:28.6The Colony 56.0%1:06:17

2 Benjamin Osborne 1322:18:51.15 95 (16) 10:35.5Whitesboro 45.5%

3 Zachary Ludwig 2563:06:30.85 147 (16) 14:13.7The Colony 33.9%1:41:13

1 Anders Fromm Dall 21:25:14.28M20-24 2 (24) 6:30.1Fort Worth 69.5%

2 Andrew Ashworth 171:44:45.22 15 (22) 7:59.4Dallas 56.6%

3 Carlos Santos 742:03:36.57 61 (24) 9:25.7San Angelo 47.9%

4 Jonathon Solis 1042:11:35.55 78 (21) 10:02.3Irving 45.2%

5 Tim McCurry 1702:30:13.18 116 (21) 11:27.5Denton 39.6%1:21:06

1 Matt Buchhorn 81:35:03.31M25-29 8 (26) 7:15.1Irving 62.3%

2 Christian Bowen 91:37:33.62 9 (29) 7:26.5The Colony 60.7%

3 Kevin Wainscott 161:43:16.35 14 (27) 7:52.7Colony 57.3%

4 David Staley 211:45:25.07 18 (28) 8:02.5White Plains, NY 56.2%

5 Soto Nikolopoulos 451:54:36.06 40 (27) 8:44.5Frisco 51.7%

6 Jeremy Fowler 521:56:56.33 45 (27) 8:55.2Carrollton 50.6%

7 Michael Wilson 712:02:10.28 59 (26) 9:19.2Plano 48.5%

8 Paul Tendorf 732:02:54.02 60 (29) 9:22.5McKinney 48.2%1:09:35

9 Anthony Polenski 1122:13:11.68 81 (29) 10:09.6McKinney 44.5%

10 Stephen Anderson 1162:14:05.68 82 (29) 10:13.7The Colony 44.2%1:17:32

11 Jeremy McGar 1222:15:57.71 87 (29) 10:22.3The Colony 43.6%

12 Andrez Narez 1282:18:03.31 93 (29) 10:31.9Des Plaines, IL 42.9%1:18:38

13 Michael Paine 1342:19:47.56 97 (28) 10:39.8Corinth 42.4%1:16:51

14 Brandon Brown 1442:22:20.23 102 (25) 10:51.5Plano 41.6%

15 Scott Mcaninley 1602:28:24.71 111 (29) 11:19.3Oak Point 39.9%

16 Blayne Moseley 1622:28:41.53 112 (26) 11:20.5Plano 39.8%1:23:02

17 Michael Noffsinger 2883:53:42.12 155 (29) 17:49.6The Colony 25.3%2:07:16

1 Alex Johnson 31:28:11.55M30-34 3 (31) 6:43.6Burleson 67.1%

2 Clinton Gebke 51:30:52.76 5 (33) 6:55.9Fort Worth 65.3%

3 Bryan Wales 71:34:08.25 7 (32) 7:10.9Providence 62.9%

4 Jonathan Mullins 191:45:17.02 17 (32) 8:01.9Cedar Hill 56.3%1:05:00

5 Tim Roberts 281:50:04.84 25 (30) 8:23.8Plano 53.8%

6 Jacob Williams 321:51:28.75 28 (30) 8:30.2Dallas 53.1%1:07:18

7 Justin Magnanti 341:52:08.53 30 (32) 8:33.3Haslet 52.8%

8 Ryan MacDonald 421:55:08.24 38 (34) 8:47.0Dallas 51.6%1:07:46

9 Brandon Sands 511:56:23.39 44 (30) 8:52.7Haltom City 50.9%

10 Miguel Verde 822:05:48.56 66 (34) 9:35.8Dallas 47.3%1:14:32

11 Jeremy Venegoni 892:07:01.00 70 (32) 9:41.3Dallas 46.6%

12 Kiran Rao 992:10:41.80 74 (32) 9:58.2Irving 45.3%



13 Phillip Foose 1172:15:16.86M30-34 83 (33) 10:19.2McKinney 43.8%

14 Christopher Powell 1192:15:21.57 85 (34) 10:19.5Addison 43.9%

15 Fernando Perez 1472:23:00.25 104 (30) 10:54.5Plano 41.4%1:16:46

16 Laurence Brown 1742:30:14.68 119 (30) 11:27.7Rockwall 39.4%

17 Tim Reneau 1762:31:06.29 120 (33) 11:31.6The Colony 39.3%1:18:03

18 Christopher Hayes 1792:31:48.57 122 (33) 11:34.8Princeton 39.1%

19 Ludwingk Rios 1862:34:05.27 125 (31) 11:45.2Dallas 38.4%

20 Donald Ying 2272:48:49.19 139 (33) 12:52.7New York, NY 35.1%

21 Adrian Macias 2412:56:12.56 143 (30) 13:26.5Lewisville 33.6%1:43:34

22 Walter Prater 2853:35:32.58 154 (33) 16:26.5The Colony 27.5%

23 Jed  Falkowski 2914:38:37.96 157 (30) 21:15.3The Colony 21.3%2:51:38

1 Tim Jagoda 61:32:45.51M35-39 6 (38) 7:04.5Wylie 65.5%

2 Eloy Gonzalez 121:38:12.67 11 (38) 7:29.5Fort Worth 61.8%

3 Jason Bogardus 221:46:19.75 19 (35) 8:06.7Plano 56.1%

4 Shawn McCawley 251:48:03.37 22 (37) 8:14.6The Colony 55.8%

5 Jon Cotton 381:52:30.75 34 (39) 8:35.0The Colony 54.4%1:08:01

6 Brandon Probst 431:55:09.84 39 (37) 8:47.1Wylie 52.4%

7 Fred Gomez 471:55:53.21 42 (36) 8:50.4Plano 51.7%1:09:40

8 Austin Saylor 651:57:43.11 54 (39) 8:58.8Dallas 52.0%

9 Marcelo Frizzo 531:58:03.05 46 (37) 9:00.3Euless 51.1%

10 Shawn Amador 601:59:29.38 50 (37) 9:06.9Arlington 50.5%

11 Stephen Tran 672:00:48.19 56 (37) 9:12.9Frisco 49.9%

12 Maurice Rhines 802:05:39.32 64 (36) 9:35.1Grand Prairie 47.7%

13 Segundo de los Heros 812:05:47.18 65 (39) 9:35.7Plano 48.7%

14 Claudio Occhipinti 832:05:59.49 67 (39) 9:36.6Dallas 48.6%

15 Jason Venegoni 902:07:01.38 71 (37) 9:41.4Waco 47.5%1:24:12

16 Daniel Hare 1032:11:30.48 77 (35) 10:01.9Hewitt 45.4%1:19:53

17 Marco Sipan 1062:11:50.15 79 (38) 10:03.4Little Elm 46.1%

18 Ronnie Munoz 1182:15:39.40 84 (35) 10:20.9The Colony 44.0%

19 Jason Bonds 1232:16:01.23 88 (39) 10:22.5McKinney 45.0%1:22:39

20 Todd Basgen 1252:17:07.64 90 (38) 10:27.6North Richland Hills 44.3%

21 Sid Goel 1332:19:22.22 96 (38) 10:37.9McKinney 43.6%

22 Vince Rojas 1902:35:02.10 127 (37) 11:49.6Providence Village 38.9%

23 Andrew Deister 2012:39:02.38 132 (36) 12:07.9The Colony 37.7%

24 Rodney Stoneman 2032:40:06.07 133 (36) 12:12.8Coppell 37.4%

25 Mariano Romano 2102:43:36.21 136 (36) 12:28.8The Colony 36.6%1:33:17

1 Adam Barth 151:42:21.42M40-44 13 (44) 7:48.5Highland Village 62.2%1:02:13

2 Hamlin  Jones 231:47:08.58 20 (42) 8:10.4Frisco 58.5%1:03:12

3 Paul Lotter 241:47:37.31 21 (43) 8:12.6Ada, OK 58.7%

4 Ed Skelton 271:50:00.56 24 (41) 8:23.5Flower Mound 56.5%1:07:54

5 Raymond Rios 311:51:05.00 27 (43) 8:28.4Frisco 56.9%1:06:27

6 J. Muntu 331:51:41.39 29 (40) 8:31.2Mesquite 55.2%

7 John Long 351:51:51.61 31 (44) 8:32.0Denton 56.9%1:08:53

8 Daniel Bates 541:57:57.60 47 (42) 8:59.9Savannah 53.1%1:12:31

9 Matt Canavan 641:59:58.00 53 (44) 9:09.1The Colony 53.1%

10 James Stevenson 622:00:00.47 51 (42) 9:09.3Dallas 52.2%

11 James Veath 632:00:24.79 52 (40) 9:11.1The Colony 51.2%1:08:23

12 Philip DeYoung 662:00:52.44 55 (44) 9:13.2Justin 52.7%1:09:28

13 Wayne Sueltz 792:05:29.93 63 (43) 9:34.4The Colony 50.3%



14 Bryan Beadles 1002:10:26.95M40-44 75 (44) 9:57.0The Colony 48.8%

15 Alberto Robles 1242:16:25.40 89 (41) 10:24.4Euless 45.6%

16 Kevin Pham 1262:17:07.16 91 (44) 10:27.6Murphy 46.5%1:17:03

17 John Schuerzinger 1312:18:31.42 94 (44) 10:34.0Latham, NY 46.0%

18 Andrien Wang 1352:19:43.51 98 (43) 10:39.5Keller 45.2%1:22:31

19 Yuri Avila 1502:23:37.81 106 (41) 10:57.4The Colony 43.3%

20 James Botto 1532:25:35.89 108 (43) 11:06.4The Colony 43.4%

21 Jeff Peterson 1922:35:12.05 129 (43) 11:50.3Frisco 40.7%

22 Scott Grigg 1952:36:36.90 131 (41) 11:56.8McKinney 39.7%1:25:50

23 Jeffrey Thornock 2072:41:36.84 134 (43) 12:19.7Flower Mount 39.1%

24 Brian Wade 2332:51:10.95 140 (42) 13:03.5The Colony 36.6%

25 Ricardo Sarria 2402:55:31.55 142 (43) 13:23.4Northlake 36.0%

26 Alan Santos 2513:01:08.36 145 (42) 13:49.1Little Elm 34.6%1:38:11

27 Terry Bricker 2583:08:28.51 148 (40) 14:22.6The Colony 32.7%

28 David Briseno 2593:10:00.83 149 (40) 14:29.7Dallas 32.5%

29 Curtis Martin 2613:13:08.62 150 (42) 14:44.0Highland Village 32.5%2:09:42

30 Trevor Bakker 2703:17:31.31 152 (40) 15:04.0Mansfield 31.2%

1 Chuck Olinger 111:40:00.60M45-49 10 (45) 7:37.7The Colony 64.2%58:47

2 Nghia Tran 141:42:03.73 12 (49) 7:47.1Frisco 65.0%1:00:45

3 Chris Barnes 181:44:42.96 16 (47) 7:59.3Murphy 62.3%

4 Brian Brenda 371:52:25.29 33 (48) 8:34.5Lewisville 58.6%

5 Danny Detrick 361:52:28.20 32 (49) 8:34.8Bedford 59.0%

6 Antonio Alvarez 401:53:14.25 36 (48) 8:38.3Carrollton 58.1%

7 Todd Hawkins 411:54:30.70 37 (49) 8:44.1Argyle 58.0%

8 Doug Waters 501:56:23.86 43 (49) 8:52.7Carrollton 57.0%1:10:56

9 Ming Chen 591:58:38.61 49 (45) 9:03.0The Colony 54.1%

10 Greg Shapley 692:01:30.63 58 (47) 9:16.1Bedford 53.7%

11 Ray Brown 752:03:10.04 62 (46) 9:23.7Frisco 52.6%

12 Bill Borowski 842:05:49.05 68 (49) 9:35.9Richardson 52.8%

13 Barry Boyd 852:06:09.15 69 (47) 9:37.4Denton 51.7%1:16:54

14 Pete Russo 942:08:10.83 73 (47) 9:46.7McKinney 50.9%

15 Tim Wise 1112:13:02.54 80 (48) 10:08.9The Colony 49.5%1:16:30

16 Harold Toomey 1372:19:46.53 99 (49) 10:39.7McKinney 47.5%

17 Clint Malveaux 1452:22:39.45 103 (45) 10:52.9Corinth 45.0%1:17:41

18 Ronnie Hill 1492:23:24.51 105 (45) 10:56.4Haslet 44.8%

19 Jeff Campbell 1632:28:01.86 113 (47) 11:17.5Lewisville 44.1%

20 Mark Osborne 1732:30:36.68 118 (48) 11:29.3Whitesboro 43.7%1:23:53

21 Joel Ott 1782:31:26.98 121 (45) 11:33.2The Colony 42.4%

22 Mike Gigl 1802:32:01.62 123 (47) 11:35.8Manor 42.9%1:25:34

23 Rolando Reyes 1912:34:56.55 128 (45) 11:49.2The Colony 41.4%

24 Gerry Ong 2092:43:16.11 135 (47) 12:27.3Little Elm 40.0%

25 Lee Blankenship 2342:52:34.26 141 (45) 13:09.8Flower Mound 37.2%

26 John Lambert 2553:03:47.92 146 (49) 14:01.2The Colony 36.1%1:46:39

27 Michael  Ludwig 2763:27:38.44 153 (47) 15:50.3The Colony 31.4%

1 Donald Tickell 461:55:20.39M50-54 41 (51) 8:47.9The Colony 58.5%

2 David Leranth 922:07:57.16 72 (53) 9:45.6Lewisville 53.7%

3 David Bulkeley 1522:25:08.21 107 (50) 11:04.3The Colony 46.1%

4 Allen Magalhaes 1542:25:58.07 109 (52) 11:08.1The Colony 46.7%1:24:21

5 Peter Harp 1642:29:11.37 114 (52) 11:22.8Frisco 45.7%1:26:06



6 Ron Hamilton 1822:31:52.11M50-54 124 (54) 11:35.1The Colony 45.6%

7 Michael Sand 1872:33:54.50 126 (51) 11:44.4Flower Mound 43.9%

8 Dan Howard 2142:45:03.18 137 (51) 12:35.4Carrollton 40.9%

9 Noel Hernandez 2673:16:44.20 151 (54) 15:00.4The Colony 35.2%

10 Jeff Woodson 2904:14:25.74 156 (51) 19:24.5Highland Village 26.5%

1 Ron Ohlig 261:49:00.92M55-59 23 (56) 8:18.9The Colony 64.7%

2 Tim Eorgan 1402:02:27.38 100 (57) 9:20.5The Colony 58.1%1:08:32

3 Randy Sumpter 1212:15:37.06 86 (55) 10:20.7Graham 51.6%1:21:48

4 Danny McGar 1592:27:29.26 110 (55) 11:15.0Denton 47.4%1:20:00

5 Jack Kavanagh 1662:29:46.37 115 (58) 11:25.5Highland Village 48.0%

6 Richard Wright 1712:30:23.14 117 (59) 11:28.3The Colony 48.2%

7 Ernest Lineberger 1932:35:52.64 130 (55) 11:53.4Plano 44.9%

8 Mahamud Jinnah 2232:48:17.48 138 (57) 12:50.2Irving 42.3%

1 Donald Beckel 391:52:49.83M60-64 35 (64) 8:36.4The Colony 67.4%

2 Mike Hughey 1012:11:24.86 76 (62) 10:01.5The Colony 56.8%1:18:37

3 Hugh Scott 1272:17:23.27 92 (60) 10:28.8Frisco 53.3%

1 Hershel Busby 682:01:10.04M65-69 57 (65) 9:14.6McKinney 63.4%1:07:40

2 Joseph Tai 1412:20:52.90 101 (65) 10:44.8Plano 54.5%

1 Wally Capps 551:58:27.96M70+ 48 (73) 9:02.2Farmers Branch 70.7%1:10:27

2 Tom Bednarz 2422:56:50.45 144 (71) 13:29.4Frisco 46.2%



           Runners --- Average Time of134
FEMALEHM Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in
City Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 45.1%2:39:39

@8Mi

1 Kisha Littrell 101:38:03.07OVERALL 1 (34) 7:28.8The Colony 67.6%57:46

1 Janalou Phelan 491:56:13.14MASTERS 7 (50) 8:51.9Garland 64.2%

1 Carly Haffner 782:05:04.84F14-19 16 (18) 9:32.5Richmond 53.4%1:08:48

2 Bianca Osborne 1092:12:49.09 30 (18) 10:07.9Whitesboro 50.3%

3 Jenna Johnson 1382:20:23.99 39 (19) 10:42.6Tucson, AZ 47.1%1:21:20

4 Hannah Anderson 1392:20:24.41 40 (19) 10:42.6Abilene 47.1%1:21:14

1 Lauren Haffner 441:55:03.47F20-24 5 (21) 8:46.6Richmond 57.2%1:08:47

2 Dylan Chavez 1292:18:26.17 36 (22) 10:33.6Plainview 47.6%

3 Brooke Webb 2052:41:58.76 72 (22) 12:21.4Denton 40.6%1:29:57

1 Shayla Friesen 481:55:36.43F25-29 6 (29) 8:49.1Arlington 56.9%1:08:44

2 Sarah Paine 882:07:03.15 19 (27) 9:41.5Corinth 51.8%1:16:29

3 Ali Capasso 932:07:56.31 21 (28) 9:45.6The Colony 51.5%

4 Kristin Morris 1202:15:22.62 35 (26) 10:19.6Addison 48.6%

5 Lindsay Matthews 1422:22:08.84 41 (29) 10:50.6Hurst 46.3%1:17:33

6 Casie Adams 1482:23:54.65 44 (25) 10:58.7Melissa 45.7%

7 Heather Murrell 2002:38:32.19 69 (28) 12:05.6Carrollton 41.5%1:32:06

8 Jessica Morales 2042:41:30.09 71 (28) 12:19.2Chula Vista, CA 40.8%1:27:18

9 Alyssa Scott 2082:43:38.47 74 (28) 12:29.0Carrollton 40.2%

10 Cassie Holt 2152:45:08.18 78 (26) 12:35.8Dallas 39.9%1:27:54

11 Stacy Krumholz 2202:46:15.69 83 (28) 12:41.0Dallas 39.6%1:34:04

12 Rachel Andrade 2372:52:48.27 96 (27) 13:10.9Garland 38.1%1:38:44

13 Angela Storozuk 2442:58:36.05 100 (29) 13:37.4Carrollton 36.9%

14 Caitlin Dyer 2643:15:32.08 114 (27) 14:54.9Fort Worth 33.7%1:53:55

15 Margie Overhauser 2733:19:27.31 121 (29) 15:12.9Carrollton 33.0%1:47:33

16 Amanda Crum 2833:33:28.16 130 (26) 16:17.0The Colony 30.8%2:04:20

1 Cristin Coffee 131:41:54.48F30-34 2 (33) 7:46.4The Colony 64.9%1:02:11

2 Ali Theurer 201:45:23.64 3 (32) 8:02.4Little Elm 62.6%1:03:16

3 Monica Ortigoza 291:50:13.95 4 (34) 8:24.5Coppell 60.1%1:07:09

4 Tara Loupot 762:04:34.14 14 (33) 9:30.1Lewisville 53.1%1:13:49

5 Sarah Bohlman 872:06:40.08 18 (31) 9:39.7Plano 52.0%

6 Jamie Stanton 962:09:20.11 23 (33) 9:52.0Little Elm 51.1%

7 Aimee Davenport 1082:12:44.06 29 (34) 10:07.5Frisco 49.9%

8 Becky Leverett 1432:21:59.79 42 (33) 10:49.9Plano 46.6%1:25:51

9 Randa Russell 1612:28:18.87 50 (34) 11:18.8Carrollton 44.7%1:22:51

10 Christina Cardenas 1752:30:57.29 56 (30) 11:30.9The Colony 43.6%1:31:28

11 Susan Murphy 1812:32:13.00 58 (33) 11:36.7Chicago, IL 43.4%1:27:58

12 Deirdre Molina 1982:38:10.05 67 (32) 12:03.9Carrollton 41.7%1:33:00

13 Dawnya Ton 2062:42:35.50 73 (31) 12:24.2The Colony 40.5%1:34:36

14 Evangelina Rios 2172:45:30.33 80 (31) 12:37.5The Colony 39.8%1:35:23

15 Megan Balla 2242:47:49.61 86 (34) 12:48.1Little Elm 39.5%

16 Judith Johnson 2262:48:54.05 88 (30) 12:53.0Plano 39.0%

17 Jenine Gay 2462:59:25.11 102 (31) 13:41.2Coppell 36.7%1:42:00

18 Teah Fortner 2523:01:31.35 107 (30) 13:50.8Crossroads 36.3%1:38:48

19 Lauren Grady 2573:07:49.99 110 (31) 14:19.7Arlington 35.1%1:47:03

20 Millie Lebron-Prater 2803:29:40.06 127 (34) 15:59.6The Colony 31.6%



1 Stephanie Jagoda 612:00:16.56F35-39 11 (39) 9:10.5Wylie 56.2%

2 Brandie Folkers 722:03:00.11 13 (36) 9:23.0The Colony 54.2%1:08:47

3 Christa Doolittle 862:06:06.76 17 (37) 9:37.2Little Elm 53.1%1:12:40

4 Rachel Johnson 952:09:16.15 22 (35) 9:51.6Little Elm 51.4%

5 Krista Gibson 1052:11:40.47 27 (35) 10:02.7Little Elm 50.5%

6 Paige Greene 1132:13:11.16 32 (39) 10:09.6Frisco 50.8%1:22:27

7 Alecia Wortham 1462:22:58.55 43 (35) 10:54.4Denton 46.5%1:18:47

8 Chauncey Eastes 1692:29:58.51 54 (38) 11:26.4Plano 44.9%1:26:16

9 Amanda  Meyecic 1682:30:20.07 53 (35) 11:28.1Dallas 44.2%

10 Valerie Miller 1892:34:27.98 63 (38) 11:47.0Irving 43.6%1:30:34

11 Laura Gonzalez 2162:45:02.66 79 (37) 12:35.4Southlake 40.6%1:38:41

12 Linzy McCawley 2182:46:04.33 81 (37) 12:40.1The Colony 40.3%1:31:13

13 Sherrianna Graybeal 2282:48:45.89 89 (36) 12:52.4Lewisville 39.5%1:39:58

14 Kathryn  Ivey 2352:52:33.62 94 (39) 13:09.8Coalgate, OK 39.2%1:38:43

15 Temi Akintomide 2362:52:42.90 95 (35) 13:10.5Prosper 38.5%1:41:57

16 Quynh-Nhu Saporito 2382:55:05.81 97 (39) 13:21.4Dallas 38.6%1:40:51

17 Flor August 2452:58:38.71 101 (35) 13:37.6Little Elm 37.2%1:38:31

18 Tami Sundquist 2482:59:09.21 104 (37) 13:40.0Lewisville 37.4%1:42:04

19 Margaret Post Walden 2623:12:55.58 112 (37) 14:43.0The Colony 34.7%1:50:34

20 Michelle Doss 2653:15:49.29 115 (39) 14:56.2The Colony 34.5%1:52:24

21 April Adler 2873:43:21.47 133 (38) 17:02.3Rockwall 30.1%2:01:05

22 Lin Woodson 2894:13:35.06 134 (39) 19:20.6Highland Village 26.7%2:15:31

1 Charina Tickell 561:58:34.03F40-44 8 (44) 9:02.7The Colony 59.1%1:10:42

2 Jan Vicary 571:59:07.97 9 (42) 9:05.3Plano 57.9%1:10:08

3 Joanna Spice 972:10:06.92 24 (42) 9:55.5Denton 53.0%1:15:03

4 Monica Scalise 1072:12:13.12 28 (41) 10:05.1Frisco 51.8%1:20:55

5 Kim Ready 1152:13:11.22 34 (40) 10:09.6Carrollton 51.1%

6 Tammy Walker 1512:24:07.04 45 (40) 10:59.6Irving 47.2%1:24:48

7 Karyl Henry 1562:26:15.29 47 (42) 11:09.4Stillwater, OK 47.1%

8 Margaret Kressin 1582:26:53.52 49 (42) 11:12.3Corsicana 46.9%1:29:03

9 Sandra Koumbaridou 1832:33:10.45 59 (43) 11:41.1Plano 45.3%

10 Lauren Schiegg 1852:33:55.58 61 (41) 11:44.5Highland Village 44.5%1:33:46

11 Kara Sims 1882:34:43.87 62 (41) 11:48.2Carrollton 44.2%1:28:15

12 Rebecca Story 1962:37:16.59 65 (43) 11:59.8The Colony 44.2%

13 Alison OBrien 2022:39:38.86 70 (41) 12:10.7Union, NJ 42.9%1:34:10

14 Jenny Smith 2112:44:06.52 75 (40) 12:31.1The Colony 41.5%1:33:44

15 Fang Ji 2122:44:27.96 76 (40) 12:32.7Plano 41.4%

16 Michelle Jenkins 2132:44:40.52 77 (42) 12:33.7Red Oak 41.9%1:35:06

17 Heidi Hamann 2212:46:26.85 84 (41) 12:41.8Flower Mound 41.1%1:34:03

18 Martina Stringfellow 2222:47:01.61 85 (40) 12:44.5Plano 40.7%

19 April Leonard 2252:48:54.15 87 (44) 12:53.0Frisco 41.5%

20 Diane Cunningham 2292:49:44.21 90 (41) 12:56.9Grapevine 40.3%

21 Cindy Poe 2302:50:58.22 91 (41) 13:02.5Frisco 40.0%1:39:36

22 Laura Farester 2312:51:19.41 92 (44) 13:04.1Little Elm 40.9%1:38:02

23 Amy Long 2322:51:22.51 93 (42) 13:04.4McKinney 40.2%

24 Lesley Toops 2392:55:05.59 98 (41) 13:21.4Irving 39.1%1:40:06

25 Martha Mendoza 2472:59:33.59 103 (44) 13:41.8The Colony 39.0%

26 Tina  Blackmore 2502:59:54.00 106 (40) 13:43.4Kansas City, MO 37.8%

27 Meredith Hale 2633:15:21.27 113 (42) 14:54.1Coppell 35.3%1:52:01



28 Triya Hilts 2753:27:12.51F40-44 123 (41) 15:48.4The Colony 33.0%1:49:54

29 Melody Botting 2863:40:54.93 132 (42) 16:51.1The Colony 31.2%2:06:38

1 Lisa Burchell 982:10:10.19F45-49 25 (48) 9:55.8McKinney 55.9%

2 Lisa Keys-Blair 1142:13:11.53 33 (47) 10:09.6Frisco 54.1%1:22:27

3 Dawn Geshwender 1362:19:46.45 38 (48) 10:39.7Plano 52.1%

4 Kathy Keller 1552:25:39.30 46 (48) 11:06.6Coppell 50.0%

5 Janet Harp 1652:29:10.84 51 (48) 11:22.8Frisco 48.8%

6 Angie Trucksess 1722:30:19.75 55 (45) 11:28.0The Colony 47.0%

7 Rhonda Thompson 1772:31:27.59 57 (48) 11:33.2Garland 48.1%1:28:40

8 Lori Cooper 1842:33:04.55 60 (46) 11:40.6Trophy Club 46.6%1:39:20

9 Stephanie O'brien 1942:36:15.37 64 (45) 11:55.2Addison 45.2%

10 Avie Nikolopoulos 2192:45:50.07 82 (49) 12:39.0Plano 44.4%1:39:06

11 Suzanne Basham 2492:59:46.32 105 (46) 13:42.8Lewisville 39.7%

12 Sherrel Breazeale 2533:02:31.02 108 (47) 13:55.4Mesquite 39.5%1:46:02

13 Mitzi Baas 2543:02:38.81 109 (45) 13:56.0Rockwall 38.7%

14 Trish Wheeler 2693:17:24.22 118 (48) 15:03.5Lewisville 36.9%

15 Michele Baron 2723:19:15.71 120 (47) 15:12.0Allen 36.2%

16 Stella Carr 2713:19:33.77 119 (45) 15:13.4The Colony 35.4%

17 Lori Ludwig 2743:27:34.92 122 (47) 15:50.1The Colony 34.7%

18 Deborah Garza 2783:29:34.34 125 (49) 15:59.2Murphy 35.1%

19 Deborah McCaghren 2813:32:06.97 128 (49) 16:10.8Royse City 34.7%2:00:45

20 Kelly Cash 2843:33:28.66 131 (45) 16:17.1Plano 33.1%

1 Sheila Purkey 702:01:28.05F50-54 12 (50) 9:15.9The Colony 61.4%1:09:21

2 Kimberlee Roberts 772:04:41.94 15 (50) 9:30.7The Colony 59.8%1:13:43

3 Sylvia Thompson 912:07:33.34 20 (51) 9:43.8Lewisville 59.2%

4 Beatrix Inauen 1102:13:00.95 31 (51) 10:08.8Lewisville 56.8%

5 Lauren Magalhaes 1302:18:38.95 37 (52) 10:34.6The Colony 55.1%

6 Mirian Tudor 1672:29:50.24 52 (52) 11:25.8Lewisville 51.0%

7 Barbara Giesing 1972:37:31.26 66 (52) 12:01.0Plano 48.5%

8 Jenny McPherson 1992:38:06.41 68 (50) 12:03.6Buchanan Dam 47.2%

9 Mary Crum 2823:33:26.53 129 (50) 16:16.9Lewisville 34.9%

1 Edna Turner 1022:11:33.65F55-59 26 (55) 10:02.1Farmers Branch 60.4%

2 Mary Schenkel 1572:26:30.03 48 (59) 11:10.5Carrollton 57.3%1:28:10

3 Ilse Wakley 2432:57:48.33 99 (58) 13:33.8Addison 46.5%

4 Patty Cartwright 2603:12:34.94 111 (57) 14:41.4Ovilla 42.4%

5 Sandy Wong 2663:15:54.55 116 (58) 14:56.7Southlake 42.2%1:54:55

6 Barbara Schultz 2683:17:04.96 117 (58) 15:02.0Dallas 42.0%1:55:01

1 Kim Andres 581:59:14.54F60-64 10 (60) 9:05.8Irving 71.3%1:09:49

2 Lu Knippenberg 2793:29:04.22 126 (62) 15:56.9Lewisville 41.9%2:15:08

1 Ruth Olinger 2773:27:53.30F70+ 124 (71) 15:51.5The Colony 48.4%2:01:39



Order of Finish

Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG Net Chip Time Pace 5KEq Clock TimeStart 1st 8 Mi Last 5.1 MiHM AgeGD
11 029  Todd Blanchard (M44) M40-44 OA  1:24:56.71 6:28.8 18.20 1:24:56.990.3 75.0%

22 097  Anders Fromm Dall (M24) M20-24 1st  1:25:14.28 6:30.1 18.26 1:25:16.452.2 69.5%

33 467  Alex Johnson (M31) M30-34 1st  1:28:11.55 6:43.6 18.90 1:28:13.702.1 67.1%

44 150  Jon Korte (M47) M45-49 MS  1:28:19.05 6:44.2 18.92 1:28:23.994.9 73.9%

55 101  Clinton Gebke (M33) M30-34 2nd  1:30:52.76 6:55.9 19.47 1:30:54.992.2 65.3%

66 137  Tim Jagoda (M38) M35-39 1st  1:32:45.51 7:04.5 19.87 1:32:45.810.3 65.5%

77 443  Bryan Wales (M32) M30-34 3rd  1:34:08.25 7:10.9 20.17 1:34:10.582.3 62.9%

88 048  Matt Buchhorn (M26) M25-29 1st  1:35:03.31 7:15.1 20.37 1:35:04.991.7 62.3%

99 038  Christian Bowen (M29) M25-29 2nd  1:37:33.62 7:26.5 20.90 1:37:40.246.6 60.7%

110 162  Kisha Littrell (F34) F30-34 OA  1:38:03.07 7:28.8 21.01 1:38:07.003.9 57:46 40:17 67.6%

1011 334  Chuck Olinger (M45) M45-49 1st  1:40:00.60 7:37.7 21.43 1:40:00.900.3 58:47 41:14 64.2%

1112 110  Eloy Gonzalez (M38) M35-39 2nd  1:38:12.67 7:29.5 21.04 1:41:02.00169.3 61.8%

213 062  Cristin Coffee (F33) F30-34 1st  1:41:54.48 7:46.4 21.83 1:42:02.187.7 1:02:11 39:44 64.9%

1214 425  Nghia Tran (M49) M45-49 2nd  1:42:03.73 7:47.1 21.87 1:42:09.455.7 1:00:45 41:19 65.0%

1315 021  Adam Barth (M44) M40-44 1st  1:42:21.42 7:48.5 21.93 1:42:25.203.8 1:02:13 40:08 62.2%

1416 440  Kevin Wainscott (M27) M25-29 3rd  1:43:16.35 7:52.7 22.13 1:44:18.0361.7 57.3%

1517 013  Andrew Ashworth (M22) M20-24 2nd  1:44:45.22 7:59.4 22.45 1:44:59.1513.9 56.6%

1618 019  Chris Barnes (M47) M45-49 3rd  1:44:42.96 7:59.3 22.43 1:45:00.9918.0 62.3%

1719 198  Jonathan Mullins (M32) M30-34 4th  1:45:17.02 8:01.9 22.56 1:45:21.985.0 1:05:00 40:17 56.3%

320 415  Ali Theurer (F32) F30-34 2nd  1:45:23.64 8:02.4 22.58 1:45:30.867.2 1:03:16 42:08 62.6%

1821 466  David Staley (M28) M25-29 4th  1:45:25.07 8:02.5 22.59 1:45:31.826.7 56.2%

1922 031  Jason Bogardus (M35) M35-39 3rd  1:46:19.75 8:06.7 22.78 1:46:19.990.2 56.1%

2023 145  Hamlin Jones (M42) M40-44 2nd  1:47:08.58 8:10.4 22.96 1:47:10.471.9 1:03:12 43:57 58.5%

2124 165  Paul Lotter (M43) M40-44 3rd  1:47:37.31 8:12.6 23.06 1:47:42.585.3 58.7%

2225 180  Shawn McCawley (M37) M35-39 4th  1:48:03.37 8:14.6 23.15 1:48:03.660.3 55.8%

2326 333  Ron Ohlig (M56) M55-59 1st  1:49:00.92 8:18.9 23.36 1:49:07.296.4 64.7%

2427 398  Ed Skelton (M41) M40-44 4th  1:50:00.56 8:23.5 23.57 1:50:09.599.0 1:07:54 42:06 56.5%

2528 367  Tim Roberts (M30) M30-34 5th  1:50:04.84 8:23.8 23.58 1:50:17.7212.9 53.8%

429 337  Monica Ortigoza (F34) F30-34 3rd  1:50:13.95 8:24.5 23.62 1:50:21.647.7 1:07:09 43:05 60.1%

2630 434  Jon Veath (M17) M14-19 1st  1:51:07.15 8:28.6 23.81 1:51:09.682.5 1:06:17 44:51 56.0%

2731 365  Raymond Rios (M43) M40-44 5th  1:51:05.00 8:28.4 23.80 1:51:13.278.3 1:06:27 44:38 56.9%

2832 451  Jacob Williams (M30) M30-34 6th  1:51:28.75 8:30.2 23.88 1:51:34.475.7 1:07:18 44:11 53.1%

2933 200  J. Muntu (M40) M40-44 6th  1:51:41.39 8:31.2 23.93 1:52:17.2135.8 55.2%

3034 173  Justin Magnanti (M32) M30-34 7th  1:52:08.53 8:33.3 24.03 1:52:23.3914.9 52.8%

3135 164  John Long (M44) M40-44 7th  1:51:51.61 8:32.0 23.97 1:52:26.7935.2 1:08:53 42:58 56.9%

3236 077  Danny Detrick (M49) M45-49 5th  1:52:28.20 8:34.8 24.10 1:52:32.544.3 59.0%

3337 042  Brian Brenda (M48) M45-49 4th  1:52:25.29 8:34.5 24.09 1:52:42.5717.3 58.6%

3438 065  Jon Cotton (M39) M35-39 5th  1:52:30.75 8:35.0 24.11 1:52:48.3817.6 1:08:01 44:30 54.4%

3539 025  Donald Beckel (M64) M60-64 1st  1:52:49.83 8:36.4 24.17 1:53:01.9912.2 67.4%

3640 006  Antonio Alvarez (M48) M45-49 6th  1:53:14.25 8:38.3 24.26 1:53:22.218.0 58.1%

3741 123  Todd Hawkins (M49) M45-49 7th  1:54:30.70 8:44.1 24.53 1:54:43.6813.0 58.0%

3842 170  Ryan MacDonald (M34) M30-34 8th  1:55:08.24 8:47.0 24.67 1:55:13.435.2 1:07:46 47:22 51.6%

3943 355  Brandon Probst (M37) M35-39 6th  1:55:09.84 8:47.1 24.67 1:55:15.125.3 52.4%

544 117  Lauren Haffner (F21) F20-24 1st  1:55:03.47 8:46.6 24.65 1:55:27.6124.1 1:08:47 46:16 57.2%

4045 325  Soto Nikolopoulos (M27) M25-29 5th  1:54:36.06 8:44.5 24.56 1:55:29.7053.6 51.7%

4146 420  Donald Tickell (M51) M50-54 1st  1:55:20.39 8:47.9 24.71 1:55:34.6814.3 58.5%

4247 109  Fred Gomez (M36) M35-39 7th  1:55:53.21 8:50.4 24.83 1:55:55.742.5 1:09:40 46:13 51.7%



648 095  Shayla Friesen (F29) F25-29 1st  1:55:36.43 8:49.1 24.77 1:55:58.2721.8 1:08:44 46:53 56.9%

749 349  Janalou Phelan (F50) F50-54 MS  1:56:13.14 8:51.9 24.90 1:56:17.744.6 64.2%

4350 446  Doug Waters (M49) M45-49 8th  1:56:23.86 8:52.7 24.94 1:56:38.3414.5 1:10:56 45:28 57.0%

4451 379  Brandon Sands (M30) M30-34 9th  1:56:23.39 8:52.7 24.94 1:56:51.2527.9 50.9%

4552 091  Jeremy Fowler (M27) M25-29 6th  1:56:56.33 8:55.2 25.06 1:57:09.8813.5 50.6%

4653 096  Marcelo Frizzo (M37) M35-39 9th  1:58:03.05 9:00.3 25.30 1:58:05.992.9 51.1%

4754 023  Daniel Bates (M42) M40-44 8th  1:57:57.60 8:59.9 25.27 1:58:10.9713.4 1:12:31 45:27 53.1%

4855 054  Wally Capps (M73) M70+ 1st  1:58:27.96 9:02.2 25.38 1:58:31.653.7 1:10:27 48:00 70.7%

856 419  Charina Tickell (F44) F40-44 1st  1:58:34.03 9:02.7 25.41 1:58:44.8010.8 1:10:42 47:52 59.1%

957 438  Jan Vicary (F42) F40-44 2nd  1:59:07.97 9:05.3 25.52 1:59:14.386.4 1:10:08 49:00 57.9%

1058 011  Kim Andres (F60) F60-64 1st  1:59:14.54 9:05.8 25.55 1:59:19.254.7 1:09:49 49:26 71.3%

4959 470  Ming Chen (M45) M45-49 9th  1:58:38.61 9:03.0 25.42 1:59:40.3861.8 54.1%

5060 007  Shawn Amador (M37) M35-39 10th  1:59:29.38 9:06.9 25.60 1:59:42.9913.6 50.5%

1161 136  Stephanie Jagoda (F39) F35-39 1st  2:00:16.56 9:10.5 25.77 2:00:21.565.0 56.2%

5162 404  James Stevenson (M42) M40-44 10th  2:00:00.47 9:09.3 25.71 2:00:25.5725.1 52.2%

5263 433  James Veath (M40) M40-44 11th  2:00:24.79 9:11.1 25.80 2:00:25.680.9 1:08:23 52:02 51.2%

5364 464  Matt Canavan (M44) M40-44 9th  1:59:58.00 9:09.1 25.71 2:00:31.7033.7 53.1%

5465 385  Austin Saylor (M39) M35-39 8th  1:57:43.11 8:58.8 25.22 2:00:39.99176.9 52.0%

5566 078  Philip DeYoung (M44) M40-44 12th  2:00:52.44 9:13.2 25.90 2:01:03.2510.8 1:09:28 51:25 52.7%

5667 426  Stephen Tran (M37) M35-39 11th  2:00:48.19 9:12.9 25.88 2:01:14.5626.4 49.9%

5768 051  Hershel Busby (M65) M65-69 1st  2:01:10.04 9:14.6 25.96 2:01:21.4111.4 1:07:40 53:30 63.4%

5869 394  Greg Shapley (M47) M45-49 10th  2:01:30.63 9:16.1 26.03 2:01:34.403.8 53.7%

1270 356  Sheila Purkey (F50) F50-54 1st  2:01:28.05 9:15.9 26.03 2:01:38.9110.9 1:09:21 52:07 61.4%

5971 453  Michael Wilson (M26) M25-29 7th  2:02:10.28 9:19.2 26.18 2:02:40.9930.7 48.5%

1372 088  Brandie Folkers (F36) F35-39 2nd  2:03:00.11 9:23.0 26.36 2:03:13.5413.4 1:08:47 54:13 54.2%

6073 414  Paul Tendorf (M29) M25-29 8th  2:02:54.02 9:22.5 26.33 2:03:37.7043.7 1:09:35 53:19 48.2%

6174 381  Carlos Santos (M24) M20-24 3rd  2:03:36.57 9:25.7 26.48 2:03:45.158.6 47.9%

6275 047  Ray Brown (M46) M45-49 11th  2:03:10.04 9:23.7 26.39 2:03:45.9935.9 52.6%

1476 166  Tara Loupot (F33) F30-34 4th  2:04:34.14 9:30.1 26.69 2:04:41.887.7 1:13:49 50:45 53.1%

1577 366  Kimberlee Roberts (F50) F50-54 2nd  2:04:41.94 9:30.7 26.72 2:04:49.097.2 1:13:43 50:59 59.8%

1678 116  Carly Haffner (F18) F14-19 1st  2:05:04.84 9:32.5 26.80 2:05:29.3424.5 1:08:48 56:17 53.4%

6379 409  Wayne Sueltz (M43) M40-44 13th  2:05:29.93 9:34.4 26.89 2:05:42.1212.2 50.3%

6480 362  Maurice Rhines (M36) M35-39 12th  2:05:39.32 9:35.1 26.92 2:05:49.9910.7 47.7%

6581 073  Segundo de los Heros (M39) M35-39 13th  2:05:47.18 9:35.7 26.95 2:05:57.9910.8 48.7%

6682 437  Miguel Verde (M34) M30-34 10th  2:05:48.56 9:35.8 26.96 2:05:59.3810.8 1:14:32 51:16 47.3%

6783 332  Claudio Occhipinti (M39) M35-39 14th  2:05:59.49 9:36.6 26.99 2:05:59.49--- 48.6%

6884 035  Bill Borowski (M49) M45-49 12th  2:05:49.05 9:35.9 26.96 2:06:18.7129.7 52.8%

6985 039  Barry Boyd (M47) M45-49 13th  2:06:09.15 9:37.4 27.03 2:06:28.4219.3 1:16:54 49:15 51.7%

1786 079  Christa Doolittle (F37) F35-39 3rd  2:06:06.76 9:37.2 27.02 2:06:34.1127.3 1:12:40 53:27 53.1%

1887 032  Sarah Bohlman (F31) F30-34 5th  2:06:40.08 9:39.7 27.14 2:07:19.6839.6 52.0%

1988 345  Sarah Paine (F27) F25-29 2nd  2:07:03.15 9:41.5 27.22 2:07:21.1618.0 1:16:29 50:34 51.8%

7089 436  Jeremy Venegoni (M32) M30-34 11th  2:07:01.00 9:41.3 27.22 2:07:30.0629.1 46.6%

7190 435  Jason Venegoni (M37) M35-39 15th  2:07:01.38 9:41.4 27.22 2:07:30.2428.9 1:24:12 42:49 47.5%

2091 417  Sylvia Thompson (F51) F50-54 3rd  2:07:33.34 9:43.8 27.33 2:07:50.3617.0 59.2%

7292 158  David Leranth (M53) M50-54 2nd  2:07:57.16 9:45.6 27.42 2:08:19.9922.8 53.7%

2193 053  Ali Capasso (F28) F25-29 3rd  2:07:56.31 9:45.6 27.41 2:08:31.8235.5 51.5%

7394 373  Pete Russo (M47) M45-49 14th  2:08:10.83 9:46.7 27.46 2:08:33.9923.2 50.9%

2295 144  Rachel Johnson (F35) F35-39 4th  2:09:16.15 9:51.6 27.70 2:09:39.0322.9 51.4%

2396 403  Jamie Stanton (F33) F30-34 6th  2:09:20.11 9:52.0 27.71 2:09:43.1723.1 51.1%

2497 402  Joanna Spice (F42) F40-44 3rd  2:10:06.92 9:55.5 27.88 2:10:14.968.0 1:15:03 55:04 53.0%



2598 050  Lisa Burchell (F48) F45-49 1st  2:10:10.19 9:55.8 27.89 2:10:53.6943.5 55.9%

7499 357  Kiran Rao (M32) M30-34 12th  2:10:41.80 9:58.2 28.00 2:11:07.3625.6 45.3%

75100 024  Bryan Beadles (M44) M40-44 14th  2:10:26.95 9:57.0 27.95 2:11:18.6551.7 48.8%

76101 131  Mike Hughey (M62) M60-64 2nd  2:11:24.86 10:01.5 28.16 2:11:38.8414.0 1:18:37 52:48 56.8%

26102 430  Edna Turner (F55) F55-59 1st  2:11:33.65 10:02.1 28.19 2:11:40.196.5 60.4%

77103 120  Daniel Hare (M35) M35-39 16th  2:11:30.48 10:01.9 28.18 2:11:56.3325.8 1:19:53 51:37 45.4%

78104 401  Jonathon Solis (M21) M20-24 4th  2:11:35.55 10:02.3 28.19 2:11:56.5721.0 45.2%

27105 104  Krista Gibson (F35) F35-39 5th  2:11:40.47 10:02.7 28.21 2:11:58.0117.5 50.5%

79106 397  Marco Sipan (M38) M35-39 17th  2:11:50.15 10:03.4 28.25 2:11:59.999.8 46.1%

28107 386  Monica Scalise (F41) F40-44 4th  2:12:13.12 10:05.1 28.33 2:13:06.0953.0 1:20:55 51:18 51.8%

29108 071  Aimee Davenport (F34) F30-34 7th  2:12:44.06 10:07.5 28.44 2:13:06.4422.4 49.9%

30109 339  Bianca Osborne (F18) F14-19 2nd  2:12:49.09 10:07.9 28.46 2:13:17.8028.7 50.3%

31110 134  Beatrix Inauen (F51) F50-54 4th  2:13:00.95 10:08.8 28.50 2:13:17.8416.9 56.8%

80111 454  Tim Wise (M48) M45-49 15th  2:13:02.54 10:08.9 28.51 2:13:22.3819.8 1:16:30 56:32 49.5%

81112 352  Anthony Polenski (M29) M25-29 9th  2:13:11.68 10:09.6 28.54 2:13:25.1113.4 44.5%

32113 114  Paige Greene (F39) F35-39 6th  2:13:11.16 10:09.6 28.54 2:13:33.6622.5 1:22:27 50:45 50.8%

33114 148  Lisa Keys-Blair (F47) F45-49 2nd  2:13:11.53 10:09.6 28.54 2:13:34.2022.7 1:22:27 50:45 54.1%

34115 358  Kim Ready (F40) F40-44 5th  2:13:11.22 10:09.6 28.54 2:13:54.1342.9 51.1%

82116 009  Stephen Anderson (M29) M25-29 10th  2:14:05.68 10:13.7 28.73 2:14:34.0228.3 1:17:32 56:34 44.2%

83117 089  Phillip Foose (M33) M30-34 13th  2:15:16.86 10:19.2 28.98 2:15:51.9935.1 43.8%

84118 199  Ronnie Munoz (M35) M35-39 18th  2:15:39.40 10:20.9 29.07 2:15:56.6917.3 44.0%

85119 353  Christopher Powell (M34) M30-34 14th  2:15:21.57 10:19.5 29.00 2:15:58.8337.3 43.9%

35120 196  Kristin Morris (F26) F25-29 4th  2:15:22.62 10:19.6 29.01 2:15:59.1336.5 48.6%

86121 410  Randy Sumpter (M55) M55-59 3rd  2:15:37.06 10:20.7 29.06 2:16:01.9924.9 1:21:48 53:49 51.6%

87122 183  Jeremy McGar (M29) M25-29 11th  2:15:57.71 10:22.3 29.13 2:16:15.9918.3 43.6%

88123 033  Jason Bonds (M39) M35-39 19th  2:16:01.23 10:22.5 29.14 2:16:19.8818.7 1:22:39 53:22 45.0%

89124 368  Alberto Robles (M41) M40-44 15th  2:16:25.40 10:24.4 29.23 2:17:01.3035.9 45.6%

90125 473  Todd Basgen (M38) M35-39 20th  2:17:07.64 10:27.6 29.38 2:17:37.6930.1 44.3%

91126 348  Kevin Pham (M44) M40-44 16th  2:17:07.16 10:27.6 29.38 2:17:45.4338.3 1:17:03 1:00:04 46.5%

92127 393  Hugh Scott (M60) M60-64 3rd  2:17:23.27 10:28.8 29.44 2:17:59.9936.7 53.3%

93128 323  Andrez Narez (M29) M25-29 12th  2:18:03.31 10:31.9 29.58 2:18:24.5621.2 1:18:38 59:25 42.9%

36129 060  Dylan Chavez (F22) F20-24 2nd  2:18:26.17 10:33.6 29.66 2:18:47.7221.5 47.6%

37130 172  Lauren Magalhaes (F52) F50-54 5th  2:18:38.95 10:34.6 29.71 2:19:00.6321.7 55.1%

94131 390  John Schuerzinger (M44) M40-44 17th  2:18:31.42 10:34.0 29.68 2:19:13.8442.4 46.0%

95132 338  Benjamin Osborne (M16) M14-19 2nd  2:18:51.15 10:35.5 29.75 2:19:19.9928.8 45.5%

96133 108  Sid Goel (M38) M35-39 21th  2:19:22.22 10:37.9 29.86 2:20:00.2438.0 43.6%

97134 344  Michael Paine (M28) M25-29 13th  2:19:47.56 10:39.8 29.95 2:20:05.3617.8 1:16:51 1:02:56 42.4%

98135 445  Andrien Wang (M43) M40-44 18th  2:19:43.51 10:39.5 29.94 2:20:17.6534.1 1:22:31 57:12 45.2%

38136 103  Dawn Geshwender (F48) F45-49 3rd  2:19:46.45 10:39.7 29.95 2:20:32.4646.0 52.1%

99137 423  Harold Toomey (M49) M45-49 16th  2:19:46.53 10:39.7 29.95 2:20:39.9953.5 47.5%

39138 142  Jenna Johnson (F19) F14-19 3rd  2:20:23.99 10:42.6 30.08 2:20:49.4725.5 1:21:20 59:04 47.1%

40139 008  Hannah Anderson (F19) F14-19 4th  2:20:24.41 10:42.6 30.08 2:20:49.7225.3 1:21:14 59:10 47.1%

100140 359  Tim Eorgan (M57) M55-59 2nd  2:02:27.38 9:20.5 26.24 2:20:50.131102.7 1:08:32 53:55 58.1%

101141 412  Joseph Tai (M65) M65-69 2nd  2:20:52.90 10:44.8 30.18 2:21:51.4758.6 54.5%

41142 177  Lindsay Matthews (F29) F25-29 5th  2:22:08.84 10:50.6 30.46 2:22:15.396.5 1:17:33 1:04:35 46.3%

42143 159  Becky Leverett (F33) F30-34 8th  2:21:59.79 10:49.9 30.42 2:22:15.7916.0 1:25:51 56:09 46.6%

102144 045  Brandon Brown (M25) M25-29 14th  2:22:20.23 10:51.5 30.50 2:22:29.999.8 41.6%

103145 174  Clint Malveaux (M45) M45-49 17th  2:22:39.45 10:52.9 30.57 2:22:54.3314.9 1:17:41 1:04:58 45.0%

43146 459  Alecia Wortham (F35) F35-39 7th  2:22:58.55 10:54.4 30.63 2:23:31.4632.9 1:18:47 1:04:12 46.5%

104147 468  Fernando Perez (M30) M30-34 15th  2:23:00.25 10:54.5 30.64 2:23:58.0957.8 1:16:46 1:06:14 41.4%



44148 002  Casie Adams (F25) F25-29 6th  2:23:54.65 10:58.7 30.83 2:24:03.819.2 45.7%

105149 127  Ronnie Hill (M45) M45-49 18th  2:23:24.51 10:56.4 30.73 2:24:08.6844.2 44.8%

106150 015  Yuri Avila (M41) M40-44 19th  2:23:37.81 10:57.4 30.77 2:24:23.1645.3 43.3%

45151 444  Tammy Walker (F40) F40-44 6th  2:24:07.04 10:59.6 30.88 2:24:39.7032.7 1:24:48 59:19 47.2%

107152 049  David Bulkeley (M50) M50-54 3rd  2:25:08.21 11:04.3 31.10 2:25:45.9137.7 46.1%

108153 037  James Botto (M43) M40-44 20th  2:25:35.89 11:06.4 31.19 2:25:59.9924.1 43.4%

109154 171  Allen Magalhaes (M52) M50-54 4th  2:25:58.07 11:08.1 31.28 2:26:19.3121.2 1:24:21 1:01:37 46.7%

46155 469  Kathy Keller (F48) F45-49 4th  2:25:39.30 11:06.6 31.21 2:26:33.4354.1 50.0%

47156 125  Karyl Henry (F42) F40-44 7th  2:26:15.29 11:09.4 31.34 2:26:45.5130.2 47.1%

48157 387  Mary Schenkel (F59) F55-59 2nd  2:26:30.03 11:10.5 31.39 2:27:08.7938.8 1:28:10 58:20 57.3%

49158 152  Margaret Kressin (F42) F40-44 8th  2:26:53.52 11:12.3 31.47 2:27:35.6242.1 1:29:03 57:50 46.9%

110159 182  Danny McGar (M55) M55-59 4th  2:27:29.26 11:15.0 31.60 2:27:48.2619.0 1:20:00 1:07:30 47.4%

111160 472  Scott Mcaninley (M29) M25-29 15th  2:28:24.71 11:19.3 31.80 2:28:38.2413.5 39.9%

50161 372  Randa Russell (F34) F30-34 9th  2:28:18.87 11:18.8 31.78 2:28:44.9926.1 1:22:51 1:05:28 44.7%

112162 197  Blayne Moseley (M26) M25-29 16th  2:28:41.53 11:20.5 31.86 2:28:51.129.6 1:23:02 1:05:39 39.8%

113163 052  Jeff Campbell (M47) M45-49 19th  2:28:01.86 11:17.5 31.72 2:29:01.3059.4 44.1%

114164 122  Peter Harp (M52) M50-54 5th  2:29:11.37 11:22.8 31.97 2:29:26.2514.9 1:26:06 1:03:05 45.7%

51165 121  Janet Harp (F48) F45-49 5th  2:29:10.84 11:22.8 31.96 2:29:27.3116.5 48.8%

115166 147  Jack Kavanagh (M58) M55-59 5th  2:29:46.37 11:25.5 32.09 2:29:52.996.6 48.0%

52167 429  Mirian Tudor (F52) F50-54 6th  2:29:50.24 11:25.8 32.11 2:29:58.208.0 51.0%

53168 188  Amanda Meyecic (F35) F35-39 9th  2:30:20.07 11:28.1 32.21 2:30:26.616.5 44.2%

54169 083  Chauncey Eastes (F38) F35-39 8th  2:29:58.51 11:26.4 32.13 2:30:27.2028.7 1:26:16 1:03:43 44.9%

116170 181  Tim McCurry (M21) M20-24 5th  2:30:13.18 11:27.5 32.19 2:30:27.6514.5 1:21:06 1:09:07 39.6%

117171 465  Richard Wright (M59) M55-59 6th  2:30:23.14 11:28.3 32.22 2:30:49.4226.3 48.2%

55172 427  Angie Trucksess (F45) F45-49 6th  2:30:19.75 11:28.0 32.21 2:31:01.0441.3 47.0%

118173 340  Mark Osborne (M48) M45-49 20th  2:30:36.68 11:29.3 32.27 2:31:03.9527.3 1:23:53 1:06:44 43.7%

119174 046  Laurence Brown (M30) M30-34 16th  2:30:14.68 11:27.7 32.19 2:31:03.9949.3 39.4%

56175 055  Christina Cardenas (F30) F30-34 10th  2:30:57.29 11:30.9 32.34 2:31:08.9311.6 1:31:28 59:30 43.6%

120176 360  Tim Reneau (M33) M30-34 17th  2:31:06.29 11:31.6 32.38 2:31:48.3842.1 1:18:03 1:13:03 39.3%

57177 416  Rhonda Thompson (F48) F45-49 7th  2:31:27.59 11:33.2 32.45 2:32:06.9539.4 1:28:40 1:02:48 48.1%

121178 342  Joel Ott (M45) M45-49 21th  2:31:26.98 11:33.2 32.45 2:32:07.8540.9 42.4%

122179 124  Christopher Hayes (M33) M30-34 18th  2:31:48.57 11:34.8 32.53 2:32:07.9919.4 39.1%

123180 106  Mike Gigl (M47) M45-49 22th  2:32:01.62 11:35.8 32.57 2:32:28.4526.8 1:25:34 1:06:28 42.9%

58181 320  Susan Murphy (F33) F30-34 11th  2:32:13.00 11:36.7 32.62 2:32:28.8015.8 1:27:58 1:04:15 43.4%

124182 119  Ron Hamilton (M54) M50-54 6th  2:31:52.11 11:35.1 32.54 2:32:47.9955.9 45.6%

59183 151  Sandra Koumbaridou (F43) F40-44 9th  2:33:10.45 11:41.1 32.82 2:33:10.45--- 45.3%

60184 064  Lori Cooper (F46) F45-49 8th  2:33:04.55 11:40.6 32.80 2:34:07.3362.8 1:39:20 53:44 46.6%

61185 388  Lauren Schiegg (F41) F40-44 10th  2:33:55.58 11:44.5 32.98 2:34:12.4116.8 1:33:46 1:00:10 44.5%

125186 364  Ludwingk Rios (M31) M30-34 19th  2:34:05.27 11:45.2 33.02 2:34:25.1019.8 38.4%

126187 378  Michael Sand (M51) M50-54 7th  2:33:54.50 11:44.4 32.98 2:34:28.8134.3 43.9%

62188 396  Kara Sims (F41) F40-44 11th  2:34:43.87 11:48.2 33.15 2:35:09.2625.4 1:28:15 1:06:29 44.2%

63189 190  Valerie Miller (F38) F35-39 10th  2:34:27.98 11:47.0 33.09 2:35:14.6746.7 1:30:34 1:03:54 43.6%

127190 369  Vince Rojas (M37) M35-39 22th  2:35:02.10 11:49.6 33.22 2:35:24.3222.2 38.9%

128191 361  Rolando Reyes (M45) M45-49 23th  2:34:56.55 11:49.2 33.20 2:35:32.7836.2 41.4%

129192 347  Jeff Peterson (M43) M40-44 21th  2:35:12.05 11:50.3 33.26 2:35:39.9927.9 40.7%

130193 161  Ernest Lineberger (M55) M55-59 7th  2:35:52.64 11:53.4 33.40 2:35:59.997.4 44.9%

64194 471  Stephanie O'brien (F45) F45-49 9th  2:36:15.37 11:55.2 33.48 2:37:10.8255.5 45.2%

131195 115  Scott Grigg (M41) M40-44 22th  2:36:36.90 11:56.8 33.56 2:37:14.2437.3 1:25:50 1:10:46 39.7%

65196 407  Rebecca Story (F43) F40-44 12th  2:37:16.59 11:59.8 33.70 2:37:27.9611.4 44.2%

66197 105  Barbara Giesing (F52) F50-54 7th  2:37:31.26 12:01.0 33.75 2:37:57.6526.4 48.5%



67198 192  Deirdre Molina (F32) F30-34 12th  2:38:10.05 12:03.9 33.89 2:38:37.2727.2 1:33:00 1:05:11 41.7%

68199 186  Jenny McPherson (F50) F50-54 8th  2:38:06.41 12:03.6 33.88 2:38:41.3835.0 47.2%

69200 321  Heather Murrell (F28) F25-29 7th  2:38:32.19 12:05.6 33.97 2:39:23.2251.0 1:32:06 1:06:27 41.5%

132201 074  Andrew Deister (M36) M35-39 23th  2:39:02.38 12:07.9 34.08 2:39:42.7540.4 37.7%

70202 331  Alison OBrien (F41) F40-44 13th  2:39:38.86 12:10.7 34.21 2:40:26.8348.0 1:34:10 1:05:29 42.9%

133203 405  Rodney Stoneman (M36) M35-39 24th  2:40:06.07 12:12.8 34.31 2:40:27.3021.2 37.4%

71204 195  Jessica Morales (F28) F25-29 8th  2:41:30.09 12:19.2 34.61 2:41:46.5216.4 1:27:18 1:14:12 40.8%

72205 447  Brooke Webb (F22) F20-24 3rd  2:41:58.76 12:21.4 34.71 2:42:21.1522.4 1:29:57 1:12:02 40.6%

73206 421  Dawnya Ton (F31) F30-34 13th  2:42:35.50 12:24.2 34.84 2:42:47.1811.7 1:34:36 1:07:59 40.5%

134207 418  Jeffrey Thornock (M43) M40-44 23th  2:41:36.84 12:19.7 34.63 2:42:56.0279.2 39.1%

74208 392  Alyssa Scott (F28) F25-29 9th  2:43:38.47 12:29.0 35.06 2:43:48.309.8 40.2%

135209 336  Gerry Ong (M47) M45-49 24th  2:43:16.11 12:27.3 34.98 2:43:56.7540.6 40.0%

136210 370  Mariano Romano (M36) M35-39 25th  2:43:36.21 12:28.8 35.06 2:44:02.6126.4 1:33:17 1:10:19 36.6%

75211 399  Jenny Smith (F40) F40-44 14th  2:44:06.52 12:31.1 35.16 2:44:23.3016.8 1:33:44 1:10:22 41.5%

76212 140  Fang Ji (F40) F40-44 15th  2:44:27.96 12:32.7 35.24 2:45:05.0037.0 41.4%

77213 139  Michelle Jenkins (F42) F40-44 16th  2:44:40.52 12:33.7 35.28 2:45:13.4132.9 1:35:06 1:09:34 41.9%

137214 130  Dan Howard (M51) M50-54 8th  2:45:03.18 12:35.4 35.37 2:45:18.3115.1 40.9%

78215 129  Cassie Holt (F26) F25-29 10th  2:45:08.18 12:35.8 35.38 2:45:45.0036.8 1:27:54 1:17:14 39.9%

79216 111  Laura Gonzalez (F37) F35-39 11th  2:45:02.66 12:35.4 35.36 2:45:50.6348.0 1:38:41 1:06:22 40.6%

80217 363  Evangelina Rios (F31) F30-34 14th  2:45:30.33 12:37.5 35.46 2:46:19.1048.8 1:35:23 1:10:08 39.8%

81218 179  Linzy McCawley (F37) F35-39 12th  2:46:04.33 12:40.1 35.58 2:46:25.3421.0 1:31:13 1:14:51 40.3%

82219 324  Avie Nikolopoulos (F49) F45-49 10th  2:45:50.07 12:39.0 35.53 2:46:44.0454.0 1:39:06 1:06:45 44.4%

83220 154  Stacy Krumholz (F28) F25-29 11th  2:46:15.69 12:41.0 35.62 2:47:01.3445.7 1:34:04 1:12:12 39.6%

84221 118  Heidi Hamann (F41) F40-44 17th  2:46:26.85 12:41.8 35.66 2:47:02.1135.3 1:34:03 1:12:24 41.1%

85222 408  Martina Stringfellow (F40) F40-44 18th  2:47:01.61 12:44.5 35.79 2:47:30.5829.0 40.7%

138223 141  Mahamud Jinnah (M57) M55-59 8th  2:48:17.48 12:50.2 36.06 2:48:21.704.2 42.3%

86224 018  Megan Balla (F34) F30-34 15th  2:47:49.61 12:48.1 35.96 2:48:44.6055.0 39.5%

87225 157  April Leonard (F44) F40-44 19th  2:48:54.15 12:53.0 36.19 2:49:10.7716.6 41.5%

88226 143  Judith Johnson (F30) F30-34 16th  2:48:54.05 12:53.0 36.19 2:49:10.8516.8 39.0%

139227 460  Donald Ying (M33) M30-34 20th  2:48:49.19 12:52.7 36.17 2:49:24.1134.9 35.1%

89228 113  Sherrianna Graybeal (F36) F35-39 13th  2:48:45.89 12:52.4 36.16 2:49:33.0047.1 1:39:58 1:08:48 39.5%

90229 069  Diane Cunningham (F41) F40-44 20th  2:49:44.21 12:56.9 36.37 2:50:19.2235.0 40.3%

91230 351  Cindy Poe (F41) F40-44 21th  2:50:58.22 13:02.5 36.63 2:51:39.6841.5 1:39:36 1:11:22 40.0%

92231 086  Laura Farester (F44) F40-44 22th  2:51:19.41 13:04.1 36.71 2:51:44.7925.4 1:38:02 1:13:17 40.9%

93232 163  Amy Long (F42) F40-44 23th  2:51:22.51 13:04.4 36.72 2:51:51.1628.7 40.2%

140233 439  Brian Wade (M42) M40-44 24th  2:51:10.95 13:03.5 36.68 2:51:59.9949.0 36.6%

141234 030  Lee Blankenship (M45) M45-49 25th  2:52:34.26 13:09.8 36.98 2:53:23.3049.0 37.2%

94235 135  Kathryn Ivey (F39) F35-39 14th  2:52:33.62 13:09.8 36.97 2:53:24.3250.7 1:38:43 1:13:51 39.2%

95236 004  Temi Akintomide (F35) F35-39 15th  2:52:42.90 13:10.5 37.01 2:53:24.5641.7 1:41:57 1:10:46 38.5%

96237 010  Rachel Andrade (F27) F25-29 12th  2:52:48.27 13:10.9 37.03 2:53:31.5043.2 1:38:44 1:14:04 38.1%

97238 383  Quynh-Nhu Saporito (F39) F35-39 16th  2:55:05.81 13:21.4 37.52 2:55:26.5020.7 1:40:51 1:14:15 38.6%

98239 424  Lesley Toops (F41) F40-44 24th  2:55:05.59 13:21.4 37.52 2:55:29.8724.3 1:40:06 1:14:59 39.1%

142240 384  Ricardo Sarria (M43) M40-44 25th  2:55:31.55 13:23.4 37.61 2:56:23.3851.8 36.0%

143241 463  Adrian Macias (M30) M30-34 21th  2:56:12.56 13:26.5 37.76 2:56:56.7444.2 1:43:34 1:12:39 33.6%

144242 026  Tom Bednarz (M71) M70+ 2nd  2:56:50.45 13:29.4 37.89 2:57:48.0857.6 46.2%

99243 441  Ilse Wakley (F58) F55-59 3rd  2:57:48.33 13:33.8 38.10 2:58:40.8852.5 46.5%

100244 406  Angela Storozuk (F29) F25-29 13th  2:58:36.05 13:37.4 38.27 2:59:18.3142.3 36.9%

101245 014  Flor August (F35) F35-39 17th  2:58:38.71 13:37.6 38.28 2:59:32.5853.9 1:38:31 1:20:08 37.2%

102246 100  Jenine Gay (F31) F30-34 17th  2:59:25.11 13:41.2 38.44 2:59:34.799.7 1:42:00 1:17:26 36.7%

103247 187  Martha Mendoza (F44) F40-44 25th  2:59:33.59 13:41.8 38.47 2:59:43.7410.1 39.0%



Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
GD Place among Females

Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.

104248 411  Tami Sundquist (F37) F35-39 18th  2:59:09.21 13:40.0 38.39 3:00:06.0356.8 1:42:04 1:17:05 37.4%

105249 022  Suzanne Basham (F46) F45-49 11th  2:59:46.32 13:42.8 38.52 3:00:09.5023.2 39.7%

106250 028  Tina Blackmore (F40) F40-44 26th  2:59:54.00 13:43.4 38.55 3:00:12.0218.0 37.8%

145251 380  Alan Santos (M42) M40-44 26th  3:01:08.36 13:49.1 38.81 3:01:48.2739.9 1:38:11 1:22:58 34.6%

107252 090  Teah Fortner (F30) F30-34 18th  3:01:31.35 13:50.8 38.89 3:02:02.8831.5 1:38:48 1:22:43 36.3%

108253 041  Sherrel Breazeale (F47) F45-49 12th  3:02:31.02 13:55.4 39.11 3:03:11.4440.4 1:46:02 1:16:29 39.5%

109254 016  Mitzi Baas (F45) F45-49 13th  3:02:38.81 13:56.0 39.13 3:03:12.0033.2 38.7%

146255 155  John Lambert (M49) M45-49 26th  3:03:47.92 14:01.2 39.38 3:04:39.0951.2 1:46:39 1:17:09 36.1%

147256 169  Zachary Ludwig (M16) M14-19 3rd  3:06:30.85 14:13.7 39.96 3:07:01.5630.7 1:41:13 1:25:18 33.9%

110257 112  Lauren Grady (F31) F30-34 19th  3:07:49.99 14:19.7 40.24 3:08:37.3747.4 1:47:03 1:20:47 35.1%

148258 043  Terry Bricker (M40) M40-44 27th  3:08:28.51 14:22.6 40.38 3:08:47.2918.8 32.7%

149259 044  David Briseno (M40) M40-44 28th  3:10:00.83 14:29.7 40.71 3:10:42.9942.2 32.5%

111260 057  Patty Cartwright (F57) F55-59 4th  3:12:34.94 14:41.4 41.26 3:13:25.5050.6 42.4%

150261 175  Curtis Martin (M42) M40-44 29th  3:13:08.62 14:44.0 41.38 3:13:39.8531.2 2:09:42 1:03:26 32.5%

112262 442  Margaret Post Walden (F37) F35-39 19th  3:12:55.58 14:43.0 41.34 3:13:51.3355.7 1:50:34 1:22:22 34.7%

113263 462  Meredith Hale (F42) F40-44 27th  3:15:21.27 14:54.1 41.86 3:16:09.5148.2 1:52:01 1:23:20 35.3%

114264 081  Caitlin Dyer (F27) F25-29 14th  3:15:32.08 14:54.9 41.90 3:16:15.3943.3 1:53:55 1:21:37 33.7%

115265 080  Michelle Doss (F39) F35-39 20th  3:15:49.29 14:56.2 41.96 3:16:44.0454.7 1:52:24 1:23:25 34.5%

116266 455  Sandy Wong (F58) F55-59 5th  3:15:54.55 14:56.7 41.98 3:16:45.7251.2 1:54:55 1:20:59 42.2%

151267 126  Noel Hernandez (M54) M50-54 9th  3:16:44.20 15:00.4 42.15 3:16:57.7213.5 35.2%

117268 391  Barbara Schultz (F58) F55-59 6th  3:17:04.96 15:02.0 42.23 3:17:46.7341.8 1:55:01 1:22:04 42.0%

118269 448  Trish Wheeler (F48) F45-49 14th  3:17:24.22 15:03.5 42.30 3:17:48.3124.1 36.9%

152270 017  Trevor Bakker (M40) M40-44 30th  3:17:31.31 15:04.0 42.32 3:18:21.0149.7 31.2%

119271 056  Stella Carr (F45) F45-49 16th  3:19:33.77 15:13.4 42.76 3:19:43.619.8 35.4%

120272 020  Michele Baron (F47) F45-49 15th  3:19:15.71 15:12.0 42.69 3:20:04.1248.4 36.2%

121273 343  Margie Overhauser (F29) F25-29 15th  3:19:27.31 15:12.9 42.74 3:20:05.3538.0 1:47:33 1:31:54 33.0%

122274 167  Lori Ludwig (F47) F45-49 17th  3:27:34.92 15:50.1 44.48 3:28:06.8631.9 34.7%

123275 128  Triya Hilts (F41) F40-44 28th  3:27:12.51 15:48.4 44.40 3:28:09.5957.1 1:49:54 1:37:19 33.0%

153276 168  Michael Ludwig (M47) M45-49 27th  3:27:38.44 15:50.3 44.49 3:28:10.7032.3 31.4%

124277 335  Ruth Olinger (F71) F70+ 1st  3:27:53.30 15:51.5 44.54 3:28:11.3918.1 2:01:39 1:26:15 48.4%

125278 099  Deborah Garza (F49) F45-49 18th  3:29:34.34 15:59.2 44.90 3:29:49.9615.6 35.1%

126279 149  Lu Knippenberg (F62) F60-64 2nd  3:29:04.22 15:56.9 44.80 3:29:51.6047.4 2:15:08 1:13:56 41.9%

127280 156  Millie Lebron-Prater (F34) F30-34 20th  3:29:40.06 15:59.6 44.93 3:29:59.1519.1 31.6%

128281 178  Deborah McCaghren (F49) F45-49 19th  3:32:06.97 16:10.8 45.45 3:32:38.2131.2 2:00:45 1:31:22 34.7%

129282 068  Mary Crum (F50) F50-54 9th  3:33:26.53 16:16.9 45.73 3:34:00.4233.9 34.9%

130283 067  Amanda Crum (F26) F25-29 16th  3:33:28.16 16:17.0 45.74 3:34:01.7433.6 2:04:20 1:29:08 30.8%

131284 058  Kelly Cash (F45) F45-49 20th  3:33:28.66 16:17.1 45.74 3:34:02.4733.8 33.1%

154285 354  Walter Prater (M33) M30-34 22th  3:35:32.58 16:26.5 46.18 3:35:53.0620.5 27.5%

132286 036  Melody Botting (F42) F40-44 29th  3:40:54.93 16:51.1 47.33 3:41:14.6919.8 2:06:38 1:34:17 31.2%

133287 003  April Adler (F38) F35-39 21th  3:43:21.47 17:02.3 47.86 3:43:52.4731.0 2:01:05 1:42:17 30.1%

155288 326  Michael Noffsinger (M29) M25-29 17th  3:53:42.12 17:49.6 50.08 3:54:30.3048.2 2:07:16 1:46:26 25.3%

134289 458  Lin Woodson (F39) F35-39 22th  4:13:35.06 19:20.6 54.34 4:14:33.4558.4 2:15:31 1:58:04 26.7%

156290 457  Jeff Woodson (M51) M50-54 10th  4:14:25.74 19:24.5 54.51 4:15:25.1459.4 26.5%

157291 085  Jed Falkowski (M30) M30-34 23th  4:38:37.96 21:15.3 59.70 4:39:35.7457.8 2:51:38 1:47:00 21.3%

Average Finish Time: 2:26:58 Average Age Grade: 46.89%


